

Sessions Case No 04 (07)/2024

Order No. 02 , dated 11.07.2024

No steps taken as per resolution of Local Bar Association Midnapur due to demise of Harekrishna Karen, Law Clerk.

As such, the matter is adjourned today.

To 19-09-2024 for appearance of the sole accused person before this court.

Dictated and Corrected.

Sessions Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.

Sessions Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.