

Sessions Case No 04 (07) of 2024.
(R- 528 /2024).

Order no 04, dated 03-12-2024.

Today is fixed for appearance of the sole accused person positively, the next date fixed, in default, necessary order will be passed.

Sole accused on court bail is absent by filing a petition, praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed as last chance.

The matter is adjourned today.

To 24-02-2025 for appearance of the sole accused person as last chance, in default, necessary order will be passed.

Dictated and Corrected.

Sessions Judge,
Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
Medinipur.

Sessions
Paschim