

Sessions Case No 04 (07) of 2024.
(R- 528 /2024).

Order no 05, dated 24-02-2025.

Today is fixed for appearance of the sole accused person as last chance, in default, necessary order will be passed.

Sole accused on court bail is absent without any steps.

It is now 3.25PM.

None moved on repeated calls on behalf of the accused.

Considering the conduct of the accused person, issue Warrant of Arrest against the accused T. Suresh.

D.A is directed to Warrant against the accused person at once.

The matter is adjourned today.

To 28-04-2025 for E/R of W/A in respect of accused T. Suresh.

Dictated and Corrected.

Sessions Judge,
Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
Medinipur.

Sessions
Paschim