

**Sessions Case No.04 (07) of 2024  
(R-528/2024)**

Order No.08 Dated 12-09-2025

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A of accused, T. Suresh.

**NER in respect of warrant of arrest has not yet been received.**

**Issue strong reminder at once.**

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

To **12/12/2025** for E/R of W/A of accused, T. Suresh.

**D/A to comply immediately.**

Dictated and Corrected.

Sessions Judge Sessions Judge  
Paschim Medinipur.

Paschim Medinipur.

